
S. No. District Name School Name Udise Code Management

1 Srikakulam MJP AP BCWRIES (B) Ampolu 28111995130 APREI Society Schools                             

2 Srikakulam M.J.P.A.P.B.C.W.R.SCHOOL(G),TEKKALI28112704826 APREI Society Schools                             

3 Guntur A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL(B),KAREMPUDI 28171801009 APSWREI Society Schools                           

4 Visakhapatnam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,S.K.PURAM 28132890944 APSWREI Society Schools                           

5 Srikakulam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,PATHAPATNAM 28112502213 APSWREI Society Schools                           

6 Anantapur KGBV BELUGUPPA 28221600313 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

7 Anantapur KGBV TALUPULA 28223900526 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

8 Kadapa KGBV PEDDAMUDIUM 28200302607 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

9 Visakhapatnam KGBV BHEEMUNIPATNAM 28132790255 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

10 Vizianagaram Z.P.H.SCHOOL,CHEEPURUPALLI 28122300217 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

11 Anantapur ZPHS YADIKI 28220800320 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

12 Anantapur ZPHS B.K.SAMUDRAM 28222601008 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

13 Kadapa ZPHS DOMMARANANDYALA 28200290507 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

14 Kurnool ZPHS GONEGANDLA 28212000511 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

15 Visakhapatnam ZPHS CHANDRAM PALEM 28132800310 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

16 Visakhapatnam ZPHS KANITHI 28133090364 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

17 Visakhapatnam ZPHS NADUPURU 28133190339 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

18 Visakhapatnam ZPHS ATCHUTHAPURAM 28134302807 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

19 Kadapa GOVT.HS JMD 28201690645 State Govt.                                       

20 Kadapa GOVT HS RAJAMPET 28203901040 State Govt.                                       

21 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,GARLADINNE 28221301614 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

22 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,DHARMAVARAM 28223790340 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

23 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,HINDUPUR 28225700109 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

24 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,AMARAPURAM 28226100325 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

25 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,URAVAKONDA 28221501114 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

26 Chittoor A.P.M.SCHOOL,MULAKALACHERUVU 28230300624 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

27 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,KODUMUR 28211900345 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

28 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,KADIVELLA 28212101507 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

29 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,VELGODE 28211300536 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

30 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,KRISHNAGIRI 28212800506 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

31 Nellore A.P.M.SCHOOL,SEETHARAMA PURAM 28190101017 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  



32 Nellore A.P.M.SCHOOL,VENKATAGIRI 28193504214 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

33 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,G.SIGADAM 28110501714 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

34 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,KONDAMULAGAM 28110700503 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

35 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,VAVILAPALLIPETA 28110900905 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

36 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,BHAMINI 28111401521 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

37 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,RAJAPURAM 28113600610 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

38 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,BAKKUNAIDUPETA 28123101012 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

39 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,KANEKAL 28221701040 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

40 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,KURUPAM 28120305827 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

41 Kurnool AP MODEL SCHOOL PAGIDYAL 28210900915 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

42 East Godavari A.P.R.E.SCHOOL,SAMANASA 28145401710 APREI Society Schools                             

43 Chittoor A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,MADANAPALLI(GIRLS)28233590594 APSWREI Society Schools                           

44 Visakhapatnam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,NAKKAPALLI 28133902308 APSWREI Society Schools                           

45 Vizianagaram A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,(G),GARUGUBILLI 28120502805 APSWREI Society Schools                           

46 Visakhapatnam A.P.T.W.R.SCHOOL(B),U.SILERU 28131390704 APTWREI Society Schools                           

47 Srikakulam A.P.T.W.E.I.R.SCHOOL(G) 28111304710 APTWREI Society Schools                           

48 Visakhapatnam Z.P.H.SCHOOL,CHINTHALA AGRAHARAM28132401903 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

49 Guntur Z.P.H.SCHOOL,TADEPALLI 28171100320 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

50 Prakasam Z.P.H.SCHOOL,KANDUKURU,O.V ROAD28185090337 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

51 Vizianagaram Z.P.H.SCHOOL,MAKKUVA 28120704710 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

52 Anantapur ZPHS YADIKI 28220800320 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

53 Anantapur ZPHS B.K.SAMUDRAM 28222601008 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

54 Anantapur G V E ZPHS(G) DHARMAVARAM 28223790256 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

55 Anantapur ZPHS (GIRLS) KADIRI 28224490663 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

56 Anantapur ZPHS SOMANDEPALLE 28225400713 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

57 Anantapur ZPHS CHILAMATHUR 28225501818 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

58 Kadapa ZPHS S.MYDUKUR 28200601523 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

59 Kadapa ZPHS BADVEL 28201100317 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

60 Kurnool ZPHS(B) KOSIGI 28210202410 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

61 Kurnool ZPHS NANDAVARAM 28210401606 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

62 Kurnool ZPHS C.BELAGAL 28210500907 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

63 Kurnool ZPHS, MAIN ROAD, VELGODE 28211300521 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

64 Kurnool ZPHS(GIRLS) KODUMUR 28211900324 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   



65 Kurnool ZPHS GONEGANDLA 28212000511 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

66 Kurnool ZPHS(GIRLS) YEMMIGANUR 28212191053 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

67 Kurnool ZPHS ASPARI 28212601904 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

68 Kurnool ZPHS KAMBALAPADU 28212801006 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

69 Kurnool ZPHS RANGAPURAM 28213000905 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

70 Kurnool ZPHS CHAGALAMARRI 28213901517 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

71 Kurnool ZPHS(GIRLS) DHONE 28214900637 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

72 Kurnool ZPHS PATAHPETA 28214900638 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

73 Kurnool ZPHS JONNAGIRI 28215001109 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

74 Kurnool ZPHS(GIRLS) PATHIKONDA 28215100725 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

75 Visakhapatnam ZPHS ANANDAPURAM 28132502007 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

76 Visakhapatnam G.H.SCHOOL,PENDURTHI 28132401114 State Govt.                                       

77 Anantapur T C GOVT.HS PAMIDI 28221202016 State Govt.                                       

78 Kurnool GOVT.HS NANDIKOTKUR 28210800937 State Govt.                                       

79 Kurnool GOVT.HS (G) ADONI 28212390198 State Govt.                                       

80 Chittoor A.P.M.SCHOOL,MULAKALACHERUVU 28230300624 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

81 Chittoor A.P.M.SCHOOL,ADAVINATHUNIKUNTA 28233700510 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

82 Chittoor A.P.M.SCHOOL,YERRAVARIPALEM 28231000812 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

83 Nellore A.P.M.SCHOOL,MAVILLAPADU 28194402802 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

84 Nellore A.P.M.SCHOOL,VENKATAGIRI 28193504214 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

85 Nellore A.P.M.SCHOOL,KALIGIRI 28190701105 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

86 Prakasam A.P.M.SCHOOL, MARKAPUR 28180900917 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

87 Prakasam A.P.M.SCHOOL,VEEREPALLI 28185500431 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

88 Prakasam A.P.M.SCHOOL,KANIGIRI 28183100982 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

89 Prakasam A.P.M.SCHOOL,G.MEKAPADU 28185000103 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

90 Prakasam A.P.M.SCHOOL,THIMMAREDDY PALEM28185300704 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

91 Prakasam A.P.M.SCHOOL,MUNDLAMURU 28181402407 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

92 Prakasam A.P.M.SCHOOL.RACHERLA 28183501021 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

93 Guntur A.P.M.SCHOOL,NUZENDLA 28174401811 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

94 Guntur A.P.M.SCHOOL,BOLLAPALLI 28172100913 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

95 East Godavari A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL(G),DOWLESWARAM28142990336 APSWREI Society Schools                           

96 Krishna A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,KRISHNARAO PALAM28161101116 APSWREI Society Schools                           

97 Prakasam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,CUMBUM  (PT) 28183400916 APSWREI Society Schools                           



98 Prakasam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,CHIMAKURTHY 28182901214 APSWREI Society Schools                           

99 Prakasam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,ARDHAVEEDU 28180800910 APSWREI Society Schools                           

100 Prakasam A.P.T.W.E.M.R.SCHOOL(G) DORNALA 28180700734 APTWREI Society Schools                           

101 West Godavari APTWR School(Boys), Jeelugumilli 28150101607 APTWREI Society Schools                           

102 Kadapa ZPHS BADVEL 28201100317 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

103 Chittoor GHS PALAMANER, 28235800121 State Govt.                                       

104 Chittoor GHS CHANDRAG1RI(BOYS) 28232801721 State Govt.                                       

105 Kadapa GHSDIET RAYACHOTY 28204991083 State Govt.                                       

106 Kadapa GHSRLY KODUR 28204300946 State Govt.                                       

107 Kadapa GHS PORUMAMILLA 28201001221 State Govt.                                       

108 Kadapa GHS GIRLS KADAPA 28203191451 State Govt.                                       

109 Kadapa GHS MAIN PULIVENDULA 28202000802 State Govt.                                       

110 Prakasam ZPHS SANTHAMAGULURU 28181800409 State Govt.                                       

111 Prakasam GHS DARSi 28181301118 State Govt.                                       

112 East Godavari SRGHSTUNI 28140691430 State Govt.                                       

113 Kadapa ZPHS POTLADURTHI 28202400606 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

114 Kadapa ZPHS CHITVEL 28204200715 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

115 Kadapa GOVT HS RAJAMPET 28203901040 State Govt.                                       

116 Guntur A.P.M.SCHOOL,DECHAVARAM 28172200808 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

117 Guntur A.P.M.SCHOOL,CHIRUMAMILLA 28173800506 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

118 Guntur A.P.M.SCHOOL,ROMPICHERLA 28174000421 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

119 Guntur A.P.M.SCHOOL,C.H.K.T.PALEM 28174301004 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

120 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,G.SIGADAM 28110501714 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

121 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,KONDAMULAGAM 28110700503 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

122 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,VAVILAPALLIPETA 28110900905 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

123 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,BHAMINI 28111401521 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

124 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,RAJAPURAM 28113600610 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

125 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,PRAHARAJUPALEM 28112503404 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

126 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,KUPPILI 28110803106 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

127 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,O.V.PETA 28111105104 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

128 Visakhapatnam A.P.M.SCHOOL,VEMULAPUDI 28131701215 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

129 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,PUROHITUNIVALASA 28121107202 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

130 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,LAKKAVARAPUKOTA 28123200506 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  



131 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,GARBHAM 28121603213 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

132 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,SHIKARUGANJI 28121700407 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

133 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCOOL,MARAPALLI 28121900406 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

134 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,MADHANAPURAM 28122901002 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

135 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,AYYAPPANAGAR 28122800401 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

136 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,ARDHANAPALEM 28123401808 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

137 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,AKKIVARAM 28122701509 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

138 Prakasam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,Y.PUDI 28181900508 APSWREI Society Schools                           

139 Srikakulam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL(G),ETCHERLA 28110801504 APSWREI Society Schools                           

140 Vizianagaram A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,VIYYAMPETA 28123401510 APSWREI Society Schools                           

141 Kurnool A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,B.CAMP 28211890453 APSWREI Society Schools                           

142 Srikakulam KGBV KOTABOMMALI 28112802422 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

143 Visakhapatnam KGBV MUNAGAPAKA 28133401417 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

144 Prakasam Z.P.H.SCHOOL,KANDUKURU,O.V ROAD28185090337 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

145 Guntur ZPHS, NARAKODURU 28173400204 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

146 Prakasam ZPHS KOTHAPATNAM 28184700315 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

147 Visakhapatnam ZPHS NAKKAPALLI 28133902307 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

148 Prakasam G.H.SCHOOL,DORNALA 28180700712 State Govt.                                       

149 Srikakulam GHS PONDURU 28110901211 State Govt.                                       

150 Guntur Z.P.H.SCHOOL(G),SATTENAPALLI 28171590931 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

151 Guntur ZPHS PETERU 28175200407 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

152 Visakhapatnam ZPHS (G) GOPALAPATNAM 28132890939 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

153 Visakhapatnam ZPHS (G), KASIMKOTA 28133500809 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

154 Prakasam Govt. HS PODILI 28181202236 State Govt.                                       

155 Anantapur SJPGHS 27 TH WARD GUNTAKAL 28220590471 State Govt.                                       

156 Vizianagaram  KGBV VIZIANAGARAM 28122895221 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

157 Kurnool KGBVADONI 28212391339 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

158 Vizianagaram KGBV D RAJERU 28121702106 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

159 Vizianagaram Z.P.H.SCHOOL,P.BONDAPALLE 28120604207 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

160 Visakhapatnam ZPHS VEMULAPUDI 28131701213 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

161 Visakhapatnam ZPHS (G), KASIMKOTA 28133500809 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

162 Visakhapatnam ZPHS GODICHERLA 28133901604 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

163 Vizianagaram ZPHS  BALJIPETA 28120901706 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   



164 Kurnool G.H.SCHOOL,PATHIKONDA 28215100727 State Govt.                                       

165 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,VAJRAKARUR 28220400412 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

166 Chittoor A.P.M.SCHOOL,B.KOTHAKOTA 28230500253 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

167 Kadapa A.P.M.SCHOOL,VALLUR 28202600217 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

168 Kadapa A.P.M.SCHOOL,NARASAPURAM 28205102813 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

169 Kadapa A.P.M.SCHOOL,PENAGALUR 28204100812 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

170 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,PANYAM 28213100622 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

171 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,OWK 28214701025 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

172 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,RACHAMARRI 28210301203 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

173 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,J-BUNGLOW 28211501205 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

174 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,RAVVALAKONDA 28214403144 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

175 Visakhapatnam A.P.M.SCHOOL,MANCHALA 28130800204 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

176 Visakhapatnam A.P.M.SCHOOL,VEMULAPUDI 28131701215 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

177 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,ORVAKAL 28211701115 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

178 Visakhapatnam A.P.M.SCHOOL,TEGADA 28133501002 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

179 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL, SETTUR 28222100114 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

180 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,TADIPATRI 28220901705 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

181 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,JAGARAJUPALLE 28224900905 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

182 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,RAPTADU 28223200124 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

183 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,C.BELAGAL 28210500917 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

184 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,PEDDAKADABUR 28212201111 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

185 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,ASPARI 28212601913 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

186 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,KOTA KANDUKUR 28213801805 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

187 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,GOSAPDU 28214200911 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

188 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,KARAVANJA 28112304104 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

189 Chittoor AP MODEL SCHOOL ROMICHERLA 28233000715 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

190 Kurnool AP MODEL SCHOOL NANDYAL 28213401110 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

191 Kurnool A.P.R.SCHOOL,PATHIKONDA 28215100728 APREI Society Schools                             

192 Anantapur A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,RAMNAGAR 28221701020 APSWREI Society Schools                           

193 Guntur A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL(B),ATCHAMPET 28170700809 APSWREI Society Schools                           

194 Kadapa A.P.S.W.R.H.SCHOOL,THONDUR 28202200306 APSWREI Society Schools                           

195 Kadapa A.P.S.W.R.JR. COLLEGE , SAGILERU 28200801110 APSWREI Society Schools                           

196 Kurnool A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,VELDURTHY 28212901017 APSWREI Society Schools                           



197 Kurnool A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,KOILAKUNTLA 28214301425 APSWREI Society Schools                           

198 Kurnool A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,ALLAGADDA 28213800932 APSWREI Society Schools                           

199 Prakasam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,CHIMAKURTHY 28182901214 APSWREI Society Schools                           

200 Srikakulam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,UNGARADAMETTA28110303103 APSWREI Society Schools                           

201 Srikakulam AP.S.W.R.SCHOOL,MANDASA 28113300113 APSWREI Society Schools                           

202 Visakhapatnam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,DEVARAPALLI 28130700414 APSWREI Society Schools                           

203 Visakhapatnam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,GOLUGONDA 28131501006 APSWREI Society Schools                           

204 Vizianagaram A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,JR COLLEGE,JOGIMPETA28120802104 APSWREI Society Schools                           

205 Vizianagaram A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,P KOPPERLA 28122503104 APSWREI Society Schools                           

206 Vizianagaram A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,CH PALLI 28122300218 APSWREI Society Schools                           

207 Kurnool A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,B.CAMP 28211890453 APSWREI Society Schools                           

208 Vizianagaram APTWR School (Boys), P.Konavalasa 28121200702 APTWREI Society Schools                           

209 Vizianagaram APTWR School (PTG-Girls), Bhadragiri 28120207507 APTWREI Society Schools                           

210 Vizianagaram APTWR School (Boys), Komarada 28120105411 APTWREI Society Schools                           

211 Kurnool Z.P.H.SCHOOL(B),VELDURTHY 28212901013 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

212 Chittoor RPBS ZPHS SRIKALAHASTI (BOYS) 28231491158 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

213 East Godavari ZPHS CHEBROLU 28140800506 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

214 East Godavari ZPHS THAMARADA 28141901203 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

215 East Godavari ZPHS SATELLITE CITY( B-BLOCK) 28142900508 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

216 East Godavari ZPHS KARAPA 28143600609 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

217 Kadapa ZPHS (BOYS) YERRAGUNTLA 28202400910 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

218 Prakasam ZPHS TRIPURANTHAKAM 28180300908 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

219 Prakasam ZPHS 10TH WARD 28180990424 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

220 Prakasam ZPHS VALAPARLA 28182000808 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

221 Prakasam ZPHS KOTHAPATNAM 28184700315 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

222 Visakhapatnam ZPHS KOTHAKOTA 28131902810 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

223 Visakhapatnam ZPHS VADDADI 28132000505 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

224 Visakhapatnam ZPHS Gajuwaka 28133090363 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

225 Visakhapatnam ZPHS NAKKAPALLI 28133902307 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

226 East Godavari GHS KORUKONDA 28141600610 State Govt.                                       

227 Kurnool Govt.TOWN MODEL H.S NEAR CONTROL ROOM, KURNOOL28210791175 State Govt.                                       

228 Kurnool GOVT.HS ALLAGADDA 28213800931 State Govt.                                       

229 Prakasam Govt. HS YERRAGONDA PALEM 28180101717 State Govt.                                       



230 Srikakulam GHS KOTHURU 28111501609 State Govt.                                       

231 Kadapa GHS PORUMAMILLA 28201001221 State Govt.                                       

232 Kadapa GHS GIRLS KADAPA 28203191451 State Govt.                                       

233 Kadapa GHS MAIN PULIVENDULA 28202000802 State Govt.                                       

234 East Godavari ZPHS SATELLITE CITY( B-BLOCK) 28142900508 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

235 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,RUDRAVARAM 28213701417 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

236 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,UYYALAWADDA 28214000811 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

237 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,MUGATHI 28210401611 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

238 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,MADDIKERA 28215200819 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

239 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,PUROHITUNIVALASA 28121107202 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

240 Guntur A.P.M.SCHOOL,NUZENDLA 28174401811 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

241 Guntur DR.BRA.A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,(B),TSUNDUR28173300805 APSWREI Society Schools                           

242 Krishna A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,KRISHNARAO PALAM28161101116 APSWREI Society Schools                           

243 Nellore A.P.T.W.R.SCHOOL,KODAVALUR 28191701107 APTWREI Society Schools                           

244 Visakhapatnam A.P.T.W.R.SCHOOL(B),ARAKUVALLEY 28130590509 APTWREI Society Schools                           

245 East Godavari A.P.T.W.R.SCHOOL,MAREDUMILLI 28140104905 APTWREI Society Schools                           

246 Visakhapatnam APTWR School(Boys), Marikavalasa 28132800206 APTWREI Society Schools                           

247 Vizianagaram Z.P.H.SCHOOL,P.P.REGA 28122501306 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

248 Kurnool Z.P.H.SCHOOL,KALLUR 28211890451 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

249 Guntur Z.P.H.SCHOOL,GANAPAVARAM 28173801112 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

250 Visakhapatnam Z.P.H.SCHOOL,THOTAGARUVU 28132890937 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

251 Guntur ZPHS DODLERU 28170800108 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

252 Guntur ZPHS SB PURAM 28173900805 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

253 Guntur ZPHS PONNUR 28174890726 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

254 Krishna ZPHS MULAPADU 28160801003 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

255 Nellore ZPHS KALUVOYA 28192200413 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

256 Srikakulam ZPHS PYDIBHIMAVARAM 28110701503 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

257 Srikakulam G.H.SCHOOL,RAJAM 28110490411 State Govt.                                       

258 Kurnool G.H.SCHOOL,B.CAMP 28210791176 State Govt.                                       

259 East Godavari G.H.SCHOOL,YELESWARAM 28141100715 State Govt.                                       

260 Srikakulam G.H.SCHOOL,PATHAPATNAM 28112502212 State Govt.                                       

261 East Godavari G.H.SCHOOL,KAKINADA 28142495470 State Govt.                                       

262 Prakasam G.H.SCHOOL,DORNALA 28180700712 State Govt.                                       



263 Chittoor GHS CHANDRAG1RI(BOYS) 28232801721 State Govt.                                       

264 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,KANAGANAPALLI 28223300811 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

265 Chittoor A.P.M.SCHOOL,THUMMISI 28236404004 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

266 East Godavari A.P.M.SCHOOL,SANKHAVARAM 28140903010 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

267 East Godavari A.P.M.SCHOOL,HAMSAVARAM 28140602309 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

268 Guntur A.P.M.SCHOOL,KAREMPUDI 28171801028 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

269 Guntur A.P.M.SCHOOL,KROSURU 28170800422 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

270 Kadapa A.P.M.SCHOOL,RAMAPURAM 28203700914 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

271 Kadapa A.P.M.SCHOOL,KHAJIPETA 28201300735 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

272 Krishna A.P.M.SCHOOL,MADDULAPARVA 28161500520 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

273 Krishna A.P.M.SCHOOL,PEDAKOMERA 28161201508 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

274 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,PAMULAPADU 28211400715 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

275 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,GADIVEMULA 28213200317 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

276 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,ORVAKAL 28211701115 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

277 Nellore A.P.M.SCHOOL,DUTTALUR 28190900822 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

278 Prakasam A.P.M.SCHOOL,SANTHINAGAR 28181301184 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

279 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,THAMADA 28110603407 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

280 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,EDDULAVALASA 28112102505 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

281 Visakhapatnam A.P.M.SCHOOL,TEGADA 28133501002 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

282 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,SATHIVADA 28122402507 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

283 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,DALLIPETA 28122600120 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

284 Chittoor AP MODEL SCHOOL REDDIVARIPALLE28233400312 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

285 Nellore AP MODEL SCHOOL ANUMASAMUDRAPET28191300918 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

286 Guntur A.P.R.E.SCHOOL,TADIKONDA 28171300615 APREI Society Schools                             

287 Kurnool A.P.R.SCHOOL,PATHIKONDA 28215100728 APREI Society Schools                             

288 Vizianagaram MJPAPBCWRSchool and Jr.College (Girls), Nellimarla.28122490816 APREI Society Schools                             

289 Vizianagaram APTWR School (Boys), P.Konavalasa 28121200702 APTWREI Society Schools                           

290 Vizianagaram APTWR School (Boys), Komarada 28120105411 APTWREI Society Schools                           

291 Vizianagaram  KGBV CHEEPURUPALLI 28122300231 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

292 Srikakulam Z.P.H.SCHOOL,BUDITHI 28112404004 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

293 Visakhapatnam ZPHS KOTHAKOTA 28131902810 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

294 Visakhapatnam ZPHS VADDADI 28132000505 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

295 Vizianagaram ZPHS RB PURAM 28121300610 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   



296 Vizianagaram ZPHS JAMI 28123301411 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

297 Srikakulam G.H.SCHOOL,RAJAM 28110490411 State Govt.                                       

298 Srikakulam G.H.SCHOOL,PALASA 28113290341 State Govt.                                       

299 Srikakulam G.H.SCHOOL,PATHAPATNAM 28112502212 State Govt.                                       

300 Srikakulam GHS HIRAMANDALAM 28111602608 State Govt.                                       

301 Anantapur KCGHS KALYANDURG 28222390714 State Govt.                                       

302 Kurnool GOVT.H.S. FOR GIRLS NANDYAL 28213490699 State Govt.                                       

303 Visakhapatnam GOVT HS SABBAVARAM 28132301308 State Govt.                                       

304 Vizianagaram GGHSP PENTA NEW COL 28121901208 State Govt.                                       

305 Srikakulam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,PATHAPATNAM 28112502213 APSWREI Society Schools                           

306 Visakhapatnam Z.P.H.SCHOOL,CHOWDUVADA 28132203104 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

307 East Godavari ZPHS KADIAM 28143100217 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

308 Kadapa ZPHS DOMMARANANDYALA 28200290507 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

309 Srikakulam ZPHS JR PURAM 28110700806 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

310 Srikakulam ZPHS MANDASA PT 28113302808 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

311 Visakhapatnam ZPHS VEMULAPUDI 28131701213 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

312 Visakhapatnam ZPHS KANITHI 28133090364 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

313 Visakhapatnam ZPHS NADUPURU 28133190339 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

314 Visakhapatnam ZPHS GODICHERLA 28133901604 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

315 Visakhapatnam ZPHS ATCHUTHAPURAM 28134302807 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

316 Vizianagaram ZPHS  BALJIPETA 28120901706 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

317 Kadapa GOVT.HS JMD 28201690645 State Govt.                                       

318 Srikakulam GHS PONDURU 28110901211 State Govt.                                       

319 Srikakulam GHS ICHAPURAM 28113790218 State Govt.                                       

320 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,GARLADINNE 28221301614 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

321 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,DHARMAVARAM 28223790340 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

322 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,HINDUPUR 28225700109 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

323 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,AMARAPURAM 28226100325 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

324 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,URAVAKONDA 28221501114 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

325 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,YADIKI 28220800345 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

326 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,AMADUGUR 28224500619 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

327 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,KALYANDURG 28222301038 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

328 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,AGALI 28226200815 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  



329 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,VAJRAKARUR 28220400412 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

330 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,RAMAGIRI 28223500611 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

331 Anantapur A.P.MSCHOOL,CHENNEKOTHAPALLI 28223600320 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

332 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,DEVIREDDYPALLI 28224201013 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

333 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,GOOTY 28220601922 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

334 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,PUTLUR 28222800515 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

335 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,MUGATHI 28210401611 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

336 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,MADDIKERA 28215200819 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

337 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,KRISHNAGIRI 28212800506 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

338 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,RACHAMARRI 28210301203 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

339 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,KOSIGI 28210201004 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

340 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,JULAKALLU 28210600102 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

341 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,J-BUNGLOW 28211501205 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

342 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,RAVVALAKONDA 28214403144 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

343 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,MIDTHUR 28211600416 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

344 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,KOTA KANDUKUR 28213801805 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

345 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,GOSAPDU 28214200911 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

346 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,KOLIMIGUNDLA 28214600816 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

347 Kurnool AP MODEL SCHOOL PAGIDYAL 28210900915 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

348 Kurnool AP MODEL SCHOOL NANDYAL 28213401110 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

349 Kadapa A.P.S.W.R.H.SCHOOL,THONDUR 28202200306 APSWREI Society Schools                           

350 Kadapa A.P.S.W.R.JR. COLLEGE , SAGILERU 28200801110 APSWREI Society Schools                           

351 Kadapa A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,GOPAVRAM 28201200446 APSWREI Society Schools                           

352 Kurnool A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,LAXMAPUARM 28210901006 APSWREI Society Schools                           

353 Kurnool A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,VELDURTHY 28212901017 APSWREI Society Schools                           

354 Kurnool A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,KOILAKUNTLA 28214301425 APSWREI Society Schools                           

355 Kurnool A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,ALLAGADDA 28213800932 APSWREI Society Schools                           

356 Nellore A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL, PUDURU (Naidupeta)28194202507 APSWREI Society Schools                           

357 Nellore A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,KANDALERU 28192301404 APSWREI Society Schools                           

358 Nellore A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL, KODUR 28192801606 APSWREI Society Schools                           

359 Nellore A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,MUTHUKUR 28192901314 APSWREI Society Schools                           

360 Prakasam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL(G), NORTH ADDANKI28181601121 APSWREI Society Schools                           

361 Kurnool A.P.T.W.R.SCHOOL(EXCELLENCE),SRISAILAM PROJECT28211290811 APTWREI Society Schools                           



362 Nellore A.P.T.W.R.SCHOOL,KODAVALUR 28191701107 APTWREI Society Schools                           

363 Kurnool KGBV CHAGALAMRRI 28213901532 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

364 Kurnool KGBV PANCHALINGALA KURNOOL 28210791310 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

365 Kurnool KGBV(MINORITY) BANAGANAPALLI 28214403131 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

366 Kurnool KGBV CHILAKALADONA MANTRALAYAM28210302109 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

367 Kurnool Z.P.H.SCHOOL,KALLUR 28211890451 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

368 Kurnool Z.P.H.SCHOOL(B),VELDURTHY 28212901013 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

369 Kurnool ZPHS(B) KOSIGI 28210202410 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

370 Kurnool ZPHS NANDAVARAM 28210401606 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

371 Kurnool ZPHS C.BELAGAL 28210500907 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

372 Kurnool ZPHS, MAIN ROAD, VELGODE 28211300521 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

373 Kurnool ZPHS ULINDAKONDA 28211802007 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

374 Kurnool ZPHS(GIRLS) KODUMUR 28211900324 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

375 Kurnool ZPHS ASPARI 28212601904 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

376 Kurnool ZPHS KAMBALAPADU 28212801006 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

377 Kurnool ZPHS CHAGALAMARRI 28213901517 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

378 Kurnool ZPHS(GIRLS) DHONE 28214900637 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

379 Kurnool ZPHS PATAHPETA 28214900638 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

380 Kurnool ZPHS JONNAGIRI 28215001109 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

381 Kurnool ZPHS(GIRLS) PATHIKONDA 28215100725 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

382 Kurnool G.H.SCHOOL,B.CAMP 28210791176 State Govt.                                       

383 Kurnool G.H.SCHOOL,ATMAKUR 28211100130 State Govt.                                       

384 Krishna Govt HS AVANIGADDA 28163400224 State Govt.                                       

385 Kurnool Govt.TOWN MODEL H.S NEAR CONTROL ROOM, KURNOOL28210791175 State Govt.                                       

386 Kurnool GOVT.HS NANDIKOTKUR 28210800937 State Govt.                                       

387 Kurnool GOVT.HS (G) ADONI 28212390198 State Govt.                                       

388 Kurnool GOVT.HS ALLAGADDA 28213800931 State Govt.                                       

389 Chittoor A.P.M.SCHOOL,THAMBALLAPALLI 28230200823 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

390 Chittoor A.P.M.SCHOOL,B.KOTHAKOTA 28230500253 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

391 Chittoor A.P.M.SCHOOL,K.V.PALLI 28230900915 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

392 Chittoor A.PM.SCHOOL,DINNEPALLE 28233601006 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

393 Chittoor A.P.M.SCHOOL,K.V.B.PURAM 28232302306 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

394 Kadapa A.P.M.SCHOOL,SAMBEPALLI 28204700709 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  



395 Kadapa A.P.M.SCHOOL,PULLAMPET 28204500704 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

396 Kadapa A.P.M.SCHOOL,RAYACHOTY 28204900715 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

397 Kadapa A.P.M.SCHOOL,VALLUR 28202600217 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

398 Kadapa A.P.M.SCHOOL,L.R.PALLI 28203600549 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

399 Kadapa A.P.M.SCHOOL,NARASAPURAM 28205102813 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

400 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,M.THIMMAPURAM 28213500315 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

401 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,RUDRAVARAM 28213701417 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

402 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,UYYALAWADDA 28214000811 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

403 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,KODUMUR 28211900345 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

404 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,KADIVELLA 28212101507 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

405 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,VELGODE 28211300536 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

406 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,PANYAM 28213100622 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

407 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,OWK 28214701025 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

408 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,B.ATMAKUR 28213300825 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

409 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,PEDDAPADU 28211800315 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

410 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL, DHONE 28214900302 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

411 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,SIRVEL 28213600624 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

412 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,MATAM SARIAPALLI 28113502207 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

413 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,KARAVANJA 28112304104 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

414 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,PURUSHOTTAPURAM 28113790232 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

415 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,KURUPAM 28120305827 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

416 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,TERLAM @PERUMALI 28121504607 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

417 Vizianagaram A.P.M.SCHOOL,MENTADA@PEDAMEDAPALLI28121800807 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

418 Srikakulam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,UNGARADAMETTA28110303103 APSWREI Society Schools                           

419 Srikakulam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,MADDUVALASA,VANGARA28110202102 APSWREI Society Schools                           

420 Visakhapatnam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,NAKKAPALLI 28133902308 APSWREI Society Schools                           

421 Vizianagaram A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,(G),GARUGUBILLI 28120502805 APSWREI Society Schools                           

422 Vizianagaram A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,BADANGI 28121401607 APSWREI Society Schools                           

423 Vizianagaram A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,JR COLLEGE,JOGIMPETA28120802104 APSWREI Society Schools                           

424 Vizianagaram A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,P KOPPERLA 28122503104 APSWREI Society Schools                           

425 Vizianagaram A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,CH PALLI 28122300218 APSWREI Society Schools                           

426 Vizianagaram A.P.T.W.R.S,BELGAM 28120690962 APTWREI Society Schools                           

427 East Godavari ZPHS D POLAVARAM 28140600705 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   



428 East Godavari ZPHS  KATHIPUDI 28140904305 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

429 East Godavari ZPHS APSP QUARTERS KKD 28142391022 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

430 East Godavari ZPHS RAJANAGARAM 28142800405 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

431 East Godavari ZPHS KARAPA 28143600609 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

432 East Godavari ZPHS TALLAREVU 28143700619 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

433 Krishna SVKM ZPHS CHANDARLAPADU 28160501109 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

434 Krishna ZPHS NUNNA 28161601308 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

435 Krishna ZPHS(G) NUZVID 28162390532 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

436 Krishna ZPHS VUYYURU (PT) 28162800423 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

437 Krishna SMK ZPHS MOVVA 28163001409 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

438 East Godavari Z.P.H.SCHOOL(G),TUNI 28140601701 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

439 East Godavari ZPHS DRAKSHARAMA 28143901610 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

440 East Godavari ZPHS (B) RAVULAPALEM 28144400213 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

441 Guntur AP MODEL SCHOOL IPURU 28174100510 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

442 Nellore AP MODEL SCHOOL NANDAVARAM 28191102011 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

443 Chittoor KGBV RAMAKUPPAM 28236302205 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

444 East Godavari KGBV SANKHAVARAM 28140903008 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

445 Guntur KGBV NADENDLA 28173801018 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

446 Krishna KGBV REDDIGUDEM 28161500912 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

447 Prakasam KGBV C.S.PURAM 28183802013 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

448 West Godavari KGBV KUKUNNURU 28154801517 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

449 Guntur ZPHS DACHEPALLI 28170400808 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

450 Guntur ZPHS DODLERU 28170800108 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

451 Guntur ZPHS PIDUGURALLA 28171700321 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

452 Guntur ZPHS MADALA 28172300310 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

453 Guntur ZPHS MUPPALLA 28172300608 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

454 Guntur ZPHS PEDAKAKANI 28172700311 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

455 Guntur ZPHS REVENDRAPADU 28172800208 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

456 Guntur ZPHS SB PURAM 28173900805 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

457 Guntur ZPHS(SS)CHPET 28174590233 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

458 Guntur ZPHS PONNUR 28174890726 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

459 Guntur ZPHS PETERU 28175200407 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

460 Kadapa ZPHS POTLADURTHI 28202400606 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   



461 Krishna ZPHS MULAPADU 28160801003 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

462 Krishna ZPHS  SRR BOYS NUZVID 28162390531 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

463 Prakasam ZPHS TRIPURANTHAKAM 28180300908 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

464 Srikakulam ZPHS METTURU 28111502811 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

465 West Godavari ZPHS DUVVA 28152800306 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

466 West Godavari ZPHS (B) TANUKU 28152890825 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

467 West Godavari ZPHS UNDRAJAVARAM 28152901105 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

468 West Godavari ZPHS VEERAVASARAM 28153801019 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

469 West Godavari ZPHS MOGALTHUR 28154600237 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

470 Prakasam A.P.M.SCHOOL,KANIGIRI 28183100982 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

471 Prakasam A.P.M.SCHOOL,G.MEKAPADU 28185000103 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

472 Prakasam A.P.M.SCHOOL,MUNDLAMURU 28181402407 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

473 Prakasam A.P.M.SCHOOL.RACHERLA 28183501021 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

474 Prakasam A.P.M.SCHOOL,CHUNDI 28185100706 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

475 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,O.V.PETA 28111105104 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

476 Nellore A.P.M.SCHOOL,DUTTALUR 28190900822 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

477 Srikakulam A.P.M.SCHOOL,THAMADA 28110603407 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

478 Chittoor AP MODEL SCHOOL REDDIVARIPALLE28233400312 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

479 Guntur AP MODEL SCHOOL IPURU 28174100510 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

480 Prakasam AP MODEL SCHOOL CHIRALA 28182300255 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

481 Srikakulam MJP AP BCWRIES (B) Ampolu 28111995130 APREI Society Schools                             

482 East Godavari A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL(B),GODI 28145500809 APSWREI Society Schools                           

483 Prakasam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,ARDHAVEEDU 28180800910 APSWREI Society Schools                           

484 Srikakulam APTWR School fPTG-Boys), Malli 28111309804 APTWREI Society Schools                           

485 Srikakulam Z.P.H.SCHOOL,BUDITHI 28112404004 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

486 East Godavari ZPHS  KATHIPUDI 28140904305 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

487 East Godavari ZPHS PRATHIPADU 28141003707 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

488 East Godavari ZPHS RAJANAGARAM 28142800405 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

489 East Godavari ZPHS (B) ANAPARTHI 28143300215 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

490 Guntur ZPHS MADALA 28172300310 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

491 Guntur ZPHS REVENDRAPADU 28172800208 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

492 Guntur ZPHS, NARAKODURU 28173400204 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

493 Guntur Z.P.HS (GIRLS)VNK 28174301127 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   



494 Krishna SVKM ZPHS CHANDARLAPADU 28160501109 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

495 Krishna ZPHS NUNNA 28161601308 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

496 Krishna ZPHS(G) NUZVID 28162390532 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

497 Krishna ZPHS VUYYURU (PT) 28162800423 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

498 Nellore ZPHS VINJAMUR 28190801126 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

499 Nellore DNR ZPHS(G) PODALAKR 28192402122 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

500 Nellore ZPHS(G) VENKATAGIRI 28193590522 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

501 Prakasam ZPHS(G),GIDDALUR  (PT) 28183601133 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

502 Prakasam ZPHS(Girls) KANDUKURU 28185090338 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

503 East Godavari GHS JAGGAMPETA 28141801611 State Govt.                                       

504 Krishna Govt HS AVANIGADDA 28163400224 State Govt.                                       

505 Srikakulam GHS HIRAMANDALAM 28111602608 State Govt.                                       

506 Srikakulam GHS SANTHABOMMALI 28112901709 State Govt.                                       

507 Krishna Govt HS Mylavaram 28161000917 State Govt.                                       

508 West Godavari Govt. HS VEGESWARAPURAM, TALLAPUDI (Mdl.)28150401303 State Govt.                                       

509 Srikakulam GHS TEKKALI 28112704825 State Govt.                                       

510 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,TADIPATRI 28220901705 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

511 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,JAGARAJUPALLE 28224900905 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

512 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,RAPTADU 28223200124 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

513 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,PAMIDI 28221202033 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

514 Chittoor A.P.M.SCHOOL,PTM 28230401013 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

515 Chittoor A.P.M.SCHOOL,MUDIVEDU 28230600215 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

516 Chittoor A.P.M.SCHOOL,PEDDAMANDYAM 28230100225 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

517 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,PATHIKONDA 28215100758 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

518 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,C.BELAGAL 28210500917 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

519 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL, GONEGANDLA 28212000521 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

520 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,PEDDAKADABUR 28212201111 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

521 Kurnool A.P.M.SCHOOL,ASPARI 28212601913 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

522 Chittoor AP MODEL SCHOOL ROMICHERLA 28233000715 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  

523 Anantapur A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,KALASAMUDRAM 28224400203 APSWREI Society Schools                           

524 Chittoor A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,MADANAPALLI(GIRLS)28233590594 APSWREI Society Schools                           

525 Chittoor A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,PILER(GIRLS) 28233101211 APSWREI Society Schools                           

526 Kurnool A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL(B), C.BELAGAL 28210500908 APSWREI Society Schools                           



527 Anantapur KGBV RAPTHADU 28223200123 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

528 Anantapur KGBV BUKKARAYASAMUDRAM 28222601030 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

529 Anantapur KGBV ATMAKUR 28222400426 KGBVs(SSA)                                        

530 Anantapur ZPHS CHILAMATHUR 28225501818 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

531 Chittoor ZPHS MADANAPALLI 28233590589 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

532 Kadapa ZPHS S.MYDUKUR 28200601523 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

533 Kadapa ZPHS (BOYS) YERRAGUNTLA 28202400910 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

534 Nellore ZPHS VINJAMUR 28190801126 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

535 West Godavari ZPHS PEDAKAPAVARAM 28153400206 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

536 Anantapur GOVT HS(GIRLS) ANANTAPUR 28222591240 State Govt.                                       

537 Chittoor GHS PAKALA 28234201037 State Govt.                                       

538 Chittoor ZPHS  MANGALAM TRENDS 28231191584 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

539 Chittoor ZPHS  TIRUCHANUR 28232691225 MPP_ZPP SCHOOLS                                   

540 Anantapur SJPGHS 27 TH WARD GUNTAKAL 28220590471 State Govt.                                       

541 Krishna Govt HS Mylavaram 28161000917 State Govt.                                       

542 Visakhapatnam A.P.S.W.R.SCHOOL,DEVARAPALLI 28130700414 APSWREI Society Schools                           

543 Srikakulam GHS TEKKALI 28112704825 State Govt.                                       

544 Anantapur A.P.M.SCHOOL,VIDAPANAKAL 28220300812 AP MODEL SCHOOLS                                  






